Lease liabilities .....  (89) (148)

Current liabilities .....  (113,510) (88,794)
Loans and borrowings .....  (110,359) (86,213)
Trade and other payables .....  (3,025) (2,499)
Lease liabilities .....  (126) (82)

Sensitivity analysis

The table below demonstrates the Group’s sensitivity to a devaluation of the Russian ruble against U.S. dollar and euro
which management believes is an appropriate measure in the current market conditions and which would impact its
operations:

Change in
U.S. dollar to
Russian ruble
exchange rate

Effect
((decrease)/increase)

on profit
before tax

Change in
Euro to

Russian ruble
exchange rate

Effect
((decrease)/increase)

on profit
before tax

2018 +14% (7,672) +14% (14,098)
 -14% 7,672 -14% 14,098
   2019 +13% (5,860) +13% (11,540)
 -11% 4,958 -11% 9,765
   2020 +16% (6,420) +16% (18,420)
 -16% 6,420 -16% 18,420

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that changes in floating interest rates adversely impacts the financial results of the Group.
As of December 31, 2020 and 2019, the share of the borrowings with floating rates in the total amount of the borrowings
were 98% (incl. key rate of the Central Bank of the Russian Federation – 51%, LIBOR, EURIBOR and other – 47%) and
97% (incl. key rate of the Central Bank of the Russian Federation – 65%, LIBOR, EURIBOR and other – 32%), respectively.

57

MECHEL PAO
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

for the year ended December 31, 2020
(All amounts are in millions of Russian rubles, unless stated otherwise)

________________

The table below demonstrates the Group’s sensitivity to the change of floating rates:

Increase/
decrease in the
key rate of the
Central Bank

of Russian
Federation (%)

Effect
((decrease)/

increase)
on profit

before tax

Increase/
decrease in
LIBOR (%)

Effect
((decrease)/

increase)
on profit

before tax

Increase/
decrease in

EURIBOR (%)

Effect
((decrease)/

increase)
on profit

before tax

2018 +0.75% (1,922) +0.50% (226) +0.20% (190)
 -1.00% 2,563 -0.15% 68 -0.01% 9
   2019 +1.25% (3,116) +0.35% (145) +0.15% (126)
 -1.25% 3,116 -0.35% 145 -0.15% 126
   2020 +1.50% (2,387) +1.00% (361) +0.20% (225)
 -1.00% 1,592 -0.25% 90 -0.20% 225

10.4  Other current and non-current financial assets

In November 2011, the Group entered into a loan agreement pursuant to which a loan of $944,530 thousand
(RUB 28,433 million at exchange rate as of November 10, 2011) was granted by the Group. According to the loan agreement,
in the event that the loan is not repaid at maturity (September 30, 2012), the Group was entitled to enforce the pledge over
the pledged third party metallurgical plants assets and thereby take control of these assets subject to approval from the
Russian Federal Antimonopoly Service. The Group has not taken possession of assets provided as collateral because these